1©2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc Revision B  April 25, 2016
General Description
The 870931I-01 is an LVCMOS clock generator that uses an internal
phase lock loop (PLL) for frequency multiplication and to lock the
low-skew outputs to the reference clock. The device offers six
outputs. The PLL loop filter is completely internal and does not
require external components. Several combinations of the PLL
feedback and a divide-by-2 (controlled by FREQ_SEL) allow

11©2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc Revision B  April 25, 2016
870931I-01 Data Sheet
Ordering Information
Table 9. Ordering Information
Part/Order Number Marking Package Shipping Packaging Temperature
870931ARI-01LF 870931AI01L “Lead-Free” 20 Lead QSOP Tube -40C to 85C
870931ARI-01LFT 870931AI01L “Lead-Free” 20 Lead QSOP Tape & Reel -40C to 85C
12©2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc Revision B  April 25, 2016
870931I-01 Data Sheet
Revision History Sheet
Rev Table Page Description of Change Date
A 8 Added Layout Schematic. 6/10/09
A T9 11 Removed leaded orderable parts from the Ordering Information table 11/15/12